Pre-Production
This is a product in the pre-production phase of development. Device characterization is complete and Ramtron does not expect to
change the specifications. Ramtron will issue a Product Change Notice if any specification changes are made.
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation      •     198 Champion Court      •     San Jose, CA 95134-1709     •     408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-85935 Rev. *A Revised March 07, 2013
FM25H20
2Mb Serial 3V F-RAM Memory
Features

VDD Supply Voltage (2.7 to 3.6V)
VSS Ground
Ordering Information
FM25H20-DG 8-pin “Green”/RoHS TDFN
FM25H20-DGTR 8-pin “Green”/RoHS TDFN,
Tape & Reel
FM25H20-G 8-pin “Green”/RoHS EIAJ SOIC
FM25H20-GTR 8-pin “Green”/RoHS EIAJ
SOIC, Tape & Reel
/S
Q
/W
VSS
VDD
/HOLD
C
D
 1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
Top View
 FM25H20 - 2Mb SPI FRAM
Document Number: 001-85935 Rev. *A Page 2 of 16
Instruction Decode
Clock Generator
Control Logic